

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No. 2111 of 2019 With WPSS No. 1945 of 2019 WPSS No. 2112 of 2019 WPSS No. 790 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. S.K. Mandal, Advocate, for the petitioner. Mrs. Anjali Bhargava, Addl. C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vinay Bhatt, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3. These are bunch of four Writ Petitions. Learned counsel for the petitioner of Writ Petition Nos. 2111 of 2019, submits that the issue involved in this Writ Petition happens to be akin to the issue involved in Writ Petition No. 2112 of 2019. Hence, both these Writ Petitions are connected. The other Writ Petitions, i.e. WPSS Nos. 1945 of 2019 and 790 of 2020, deal with altogether a different issue. These Writ Petitions are directed to be dis-connected from the bunch of Writ Petitions, i.e. WPSS No. 2111 of 2019 and 2112 of 2019. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition No. 790 of 2020, would comply the order of 27th October, 2021, of placing on record the additional documents, which he intended to file. Put up these Writ Petitions in the week commencing 27th December, 2021. Interim order, if any, would continue to operate till the next date of listing. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) Dated 01.12.2021 Shiv

