

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			IA 13640/2024 (For Miscellaneous application with supplementary affidavit) IA 13641/2025 (For Miscellaneous application with supplementary affidavit) In <u>WPSS No. 2111 of 2019</u> With <u>WPSS No. 2112 of 2019</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. T.A. Khan, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Vinay Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondent. 4. Miscellaneous applications are allowed, Supplementary affidavits are taken on record. 5. Put up this matter on 20.11.2025 as a first case. 6. The respondents may explain why the order dated 17.10.2024 has not been complied with, failing which the Managing Director shall join the proceeding through V.C. 7. Till the next date of listing the petitioner of WPSS No. 2112 of 2019 will not be evicted from the house. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 17.11.2025 PR

--	--	--	--