



2025:UHC:10300

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|---------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|         |      |                                                                                                  | <p><u>WPSS No. 2111 of 2019</u><br/><u>WPSS No. 2112 of 2019</u></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li><li>2. Mr. Tarun Mohan, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li><li>3. Mr. T.A. Khan, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Vinay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3.</li><li>4. Today, in compliance to the order dated 17.11.2025 in place of the Managing Director Mrs. Amrita Sharma, General Manager of the Sugar Factory joined the proceeding through V.C. and apprise to this court that order dated 17.10.2024 passed in both the petitions has been complied with.</li><li>5. Mr. T.A. Khan, learned senior counsel placed before this court the order of compliance dated 18.11.2025, the copy of which in advance has been supplied to learned counsel Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the petitioner, and the same is taken on record.</li><li>6. Since, now the order has already been complied with, the personal appearance of the officials are exempted.</li><li>7. Pleadings are exchanged.</li><li>8. List for final hearing in the week commencing 15.12.2025.</li></ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b><br/>20.11.2025</p> <p>PR</p> |



2025:UHC:10300

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|